20 July 2009

Possible unconditional mandatory cash offer

Dealing Disclosures

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Automated Systems Holdings Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party

Kuo Chi Yung, Peter

Date

17 July 2009

Bought / Sold

Sold

No. of Shares

74,000
40,000
20,000
30,000

Unit Price
(HKS)

2.48
2.48
2.48
2.48

Resultant balance and
percentage of class



	Party

