

SECURITIES AND FUTURES COMMISSION 證券及期貨事務監察委員會 **Dealing Disclosures**

20 July 2009

Possible unconditional mandatory cash offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Automated Systems Holdings Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Bought / Sold	No. of Shares	Unit Price (HK\$)	Resultant balance and percentage of class
Kuo Chi Yung, Peter	17 July 2009	Sold	74,000	2.48	
			40,000	2.48	
			20,000	2.48	
			30,000	2.48	